340847

CH \$190,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lanworth, Inc.		09/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC	
Street Address:	3 Times Square	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408470	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	3408469	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	3408468	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	3398099	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	3456898	LANWORTH
Registration Number:	3834468	RAY: REAL-TIME AREA AND YIELD
Registration Number:	3594346	RAY: REAL-TIME ACRES AND YIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774 Phone: 646-223-427

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0375

900209271

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	One Station Place Thomson Reuters Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:		/DML/
Date:		12/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lanworth merger#p source=Lanworth merger#p	-	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0376

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LANWORTH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2011.

4128251 8100M

111045254

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTXCATION: 9056074

DATE: 09-27-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0377

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:50 PM 09/26/2011 FILED 05:50 PM 09/26/2011 SRV 111042975 - 4128251 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

LANWORTH, INC.

WITH AND INTO

THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Lanworth, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 26, 2011 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on October 1, 2011.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at c/o Thomson Reuters, Attn: Legal Department, One Station Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company upon request, and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed as of September 26, 2011.

THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC

By:

Wame: Helei V. Stamatiadis

Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Officer

B 1 DE Cert of Mrgr Lanworth Into TRM 10 1 11

RECORDED: 12/12/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004676 FRAME: 0378